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The Stewards, having received a report from the Series Manager regarding the misappropriation, misuse and
counterfeiting of Series-issued paddock parking passes by team members of Wright Motorsport, and having
summoned and heard from the Team Representative of Wright Motorsports, determine the following:

Wright Motorsports team members, in violation of the Sporting Regulations Article 12.1 — Passes (Credentials), Access
to the Site and Armbands, Appendix 1 Supplemental Regulations Section 5.0 — Paddock Information, and the
Sporting Regulations Article 15 — Unsporting Behaviour, did transfer to unauthorized personnel a Series-issued
paddock parking pass, and did create and distribute counterfeit copies of Series-issued paddock parking passes.

The Stewards, having considered the matter, issue a fine of $500 to Wright Motorsports, and an admonition that further
instances of violation of Series regulations will be dealt with in increasing severity.
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John Walsh Peter Roberts Brién>TiII
Steward (Chairman) Steward Steward

The Competitor is reminded of his right of appeal (Sporting Regulations Article 18) except where the penalties which are not
susceptible to appeal (Article 18.3 of the Sporting Regulations).
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